i&fnﬁgo Eschberger - DNR, Amy <amy.eschberger@state.co.us>

Relocated Pit Markers
1 message

Baca District1 <bacadistrict1@gmail.com> Tue, Jun 4, 2019 at 10:47 AM
To: "Eschberger - DNR, Amy" <amy.eschberger@state.co.us>

Amy,

I got all the pit markers moved to the coordinates on your attachment, and also put 80” tall, 3" PVC pipe on all 4 of them. I'm
hoping it will prevent cattle from rubbing on them, also, they are much more visible. Thank you for your help and patience with
us. Have a good day.

Jason

NE Marker

Pic 1- looking E
Pic 2- looking N









STATE OF
COLORADO

Eschberger - DNR, Amy <amy.eschberger@state.co.us>

Relocated Pit Markers
1 message

Baca District1 <bacadistrict1@gmail.com>
To: "Eschberger - DNR, Amy" <amy.eschberger@state.co.us>

NW Pit Marker
Pic 1- looking W
Pic 2- looking N

Tue, Jun 4, 2019 at 10:50 AM









STATE OF
COLORADO

Eschberger - DNR, Amy <amy.eschberger@state.co.us>

Relocated Pit Marker

1 message

Baca District1 <bacadistrict1@gmail.com>
To: "Eschberger - DNR, Amy" <amy.eschberger@state.co.us>

SW Pit Marker
Pic 1- looking N
Pic 2- looking E

Tue, Jun 4, 2019 at 10:53 AM
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STATE OF
COLORADO

Eschberger - DNR, Amy <amy.eschberger@state.co.us>

Relocated Pit Markers
1 message

Baca District1 <bacadistrict1@gmail.com>
To: "Eschberger - DNR, Amy" <amy.eschberger@state.co.us>

SE Pit Marker
Pic 1- looking E
Pic 2- looking S

Tue, Jun 4, 2019 at 10:55 AM
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ﬁE.cha%o Eschberger - DNR, Amy <amy.eschberger@state.co.us>

Relocated Pit Markers
1 message

Baca District1 <bacadistrict1@gmail.com> Tue, Jun 4, 2019 at 11:00 AM

To: "Eschberger - DNR, Amy" <amy.eschberger@state.co.us>

Amy,
| forgot to mention that | did not move the NE marker, left it on the coordinate on map, just pushed it in more, and put the pvc on
it.

Jason



STATE OF

COLORADO Eschberger - DNR, Amy <amy.eschberger@state.co.us>

Weeden Pit #30 Markers

5 messages

Baca District1 <bacadistrict1@gmail.com> Thu, May 30, 2019 at 2:53 PM
To: "Eschberger - DNR, Amy" <amy.eschberger@state.co.us>

Amy,

This is Jason Freibeger, we spoke on the phone while | had bad service in Aurora. I'm sorry it has taken so long to get these
pictures sent to you, a lot has came up since we talked, | definitely wasn't putting you off. Thank you for your help in this matter,
and look forward to hearing back from you so we can get these markers set in the correct spot. Thank you again, and have a
great day.

Jason
719-563-0706

Eschberger - DNR, Amy <amy.eschberger@state.co.us> Thu, May 30, 2019 at 4:16 PM
To: Baca District1 <bacadistrict1@gmail.com>

Hi Jason,

| appreciate you getting these coordinates and pics to me. | plotted them in Google Earth and found the marked permit area to
be 109 acres, the western boundary is not quite straight, and the southern boundary sort of overlaps the topsoil pile (which is not
good). To get the boundary marked correctly, it looks like you could move your NW corner marker due west 392 feet, and your
SW corner marker 505 feet due south then 500 feet due west.

I'm attaching a Google Earth map showing the approved permit area compared to the permit area as delineated by the existing
markers. The coordinates are on there too so you could use them as a guide when resetting your NW and SW markers.

Hope this helps!
Thanks,

Amy Eschberger
Environmental Protection Specialist

@ COLORADO
E A4
Department of Natural Resources

Division of Reclamation,
Mining and Safety

0: 303.866.3567 x 8129 | F: 303.832.8106 | C: 303.945.9014

1313 Sherman Street, Room 215, Denver, CO 80203

Amy.Eschberger@state.co.us | http://www.mining.state.co.us

[Quoted text hidden]

ﬂ M1993-087_Permit-Area_Compared-To-Marked-Area.pdf
309K

Baca District1 <bacadistrict1@gmail.com> Thu, May 30, 2019 at 4:23 PM
To: "Eschberger - DNR, Amy" <amy.eschberger@state.co.us>
Amy,

That helps a lot, and will get them moved, repainted and new pictures sent as soon as possible, (hopefully Monday). We knew
when we found them, they had to be wrong. Thank you very much.

Jason
[Quoted text hidden]


mailto:Amy.Eschberger@state.co.us
http://www.mining.state.co.us/
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0?ui=2&ik=62a0fa4cd9&view=att&th=16b0ad17d3acc8fd&attid=0.1&disp=attd&realattid=f_jwb7vtme0&safe=1&zw

Eschberger - DNR, Amy <amy.eschberger@state.co.us> Thu, May 30, 2019 at 4:23 PM
To: Baca District1 <bacadistrict1@gmail.com>

Jason,

Please disregard the map | just sent because | just got your SE corner coordinates and plotted them in Google Earth too. The
south boundary as marked by your existing markers is pretty whacky. Take a look - I'm attaching a revised map with all your
coordinates now, and the marked permit area comes out to 100 acres (60 acres less than the approved 160 acres).

Thanks,

Amy Eschberger
Environmental Protection Specialist

C @ COLORADO
S &
w Department of Natural Resources

Division of Reclamation,
Mining and Safety

0: 303.866.3567 x 8129 | F: 303.832.8106 | C: 303.945.9014

1313 Sherman Street, Room 215, Denver, CO 80203

Amy.Eschberger@state.co.us | http://www.mining.state.co.us

On Thu, May 30, 2019 at 2:54 PM Baca District1 <bacadistrict1@gmail.com> wrote:
[Quoted text hidden]

ﬂ M1993-087_Permit-Area_Compared-To-Marked-Area.pdf
310K

Eschberger - DNR, Amy <amy.eschberger@state.co.us> Thu, May 30, 2019 at 4:24 PM
To: Baca District1 <bacadistrict1@gmail.com>

Hey no problem Jason. Take a look at the revised map | just sent with your SE coordinates added.
Thanks,

Amy Eschberger
Environmental Protection Specialist

n @ COLORADO
S &7
i Department of Natural Resources

Division of Reclamation,
Mining and Safety

0: 303.866.3567 x 8129 | F: 303.832.8106 | C: 303.945.9014

1313 Sherman Street, Room 215, Denver, CO 80203

Amy.Eschberger@state.co.us | http://www.mining.state.co.us

[Quoted text hidden]


mailto:Amy.Eschberger@state.co.us
http://www.mining.state.co.us/
mailto:bacadistrict1@gmail.com
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0?ui=2&ik=62a0fa4cd9&view=att&th=16b0ad834461bacc&attid=0.1&disp=attd&realattid=f_jwb85p9p0&safe=1&zw
mailto:Amy.Eschberger@state.co.us
http://www.mining.state.co.us/

M1993-087 / Weeden Pit No 30 / Baca County

Red Outline = 160 acres = Approved Pemit Area
Yellow Outline = 100 acres = Permit Area as delineated by existing markers
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STATE OF
COLORADO

Eschberger - DNR, Amy <amy.eschberger@state.co.us>

Fwd: NW Marker

1 message

Baca District1 <bacadistrict1@gmail.com>
To: "Eschberger - DNR, Amy" <amy.eschberger@state.co.us>

—————————— Forwarded message ---------

From: Baca District1 <bacadistrict1@gmail.com>
Date: Thu, May 30, 2019 at 2:27 PM

Subject: Fwd: NW Marker

To: Jason Freiberger <jasonfreiberger36@gmail.com>

—————————— Forwarded message ---------

From: Jason Freiberger <jasonfreiberger36@gmail.com>
Date: Thu, May 30, 2019 at 1:48 PM

Subject: NW Marker

To: Shop <bacadistrict1@gmail.com>

Weeden Pit #30

Picture #1 - NW Marker Facing East
Picture #2 - NW Marker Facing West
Coordinates;

37.68402 N

Thu, May 30, 2019 at 2:39 PM


mailto:bacadistrict1@gmail.com
mailto:jasonfreiberger36@gmail.com
mailto:jasonfreiberger36@gmail.com
mailto:bacadistrict1@gmail.com
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STATE OF
COLORADO

Eschberger - DNR, Amy <amy.eschberger@state.co.us>

Fwd: NE Marker

1 message

Baca District1 <bacadistrict1@gmail.com>
To: "Eschberger - DNR, Amy" <amy.eschberger@state.co.us>

—————————— Forwarded message ---------

From: Jason Freiberger <jasonfreiberger36@gmail.com>
Date: Thu, May 30, 2019 at 1:51 PM

Subject: NE Marker

To: Shop <bacadistrict1@gmail.com>

Weeden Pit #30

NE Marker

1st Picture - Facing North
2nd Picture - Facing East
Coordinates;

37.68401 N

102.36953 W

Thu, May 30, 2019 at 2:42 PM


mailto:jasonfreiberger36@gmail.com
mailto:bacadistrict1@gmail.com







STATE OF
COLORADO

Eschberger - DNR, Amy <amy.eschberger@state.co.us>

Fwd: SE Marker

1 message

Baca District1 <bacadistrict1@gmail.com>
To: "Eschberger - DNR, Amy" <amy.eschberger@state.co.us>

—————————— Forwarded message ---------

From: Jason Freiberger <jasonfreiberger36@gmail.com>
Date: Thu, May 30, 2019 at 1:53 PM

Subject: SE Marker

To: Shop <bacadistrict1@gmail.com>

Weeden Pit #30

SE Marker

1st Picture- Facing North
2nd Picture- Facing South
Coordinates;

37.67899 N

102.36951 W

Thu, May 30, 2019 at 2:46 PM


mailto:jasonfreiberger36@gmail.com
mailto:bacadistrict1@gmail.com
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i&TCERiEO Eschberger - DNR, Amy <amy.eschberger@state.co.us>

Fwd: SW Marker

1 message

Baca District1 <bacadistrict1@gmail.com> Thu, May 30, 2019 at 2:49 PM
To: "Eschberger - DNR, Amy" <amy.eschberger@state.co.us>

—————————— Forwarded message ---------

From: Jason Freiberger <jasonfreiberger36@gmail.com>
Date: Thu, May 30, 2019 at 1:55 PM

Subject: SW Marker

To: Shop <bacadistrict1@gmail.com>

Weeden Pit #30

SW Marker

1st picture- facing West (road in background is road coming into pit from County Road)
2nd picture- facing South

Coordinates;

37.67813 N

102.37691 W


mailto:jasonfreiberger36@gmail.com
mailto:bacadistrict1@gmail.com
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